From:
To:

Ce:
Subject: RE: Epstein - Additional Request
Date: Tue, 13 Aug 2019 16:16:47 +0000

| am waiting on a call back from MCC. | will ask that status of that report. It is my understanding that the cell was to be
secured and not entered, but | will confirm for you.

LS. Department of Justice

Office of the Inspector General
Mew York Field Office

One Battery Park Plaza, 29th Floor
Mew York, NY 10004

-

FoIm:
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2015 12:13 PM

Subject: RE: Epstein - Additional Reguest

Do we have any initial reports conducted by the BOP regarding the finding of Epstein, position of the body, etc. OCME is
requesting for anything that would assist them while they await findings or reports from the first on scene. And just to
confirm, that cell is still secured as requested correct, OCME may want to re-visit.

-

rom:
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 11:34 AM

Subject: RE: Epstein - Additional Reguests/ Interviews

Yes, that is my understanding that all union-represented employees want their union rep. present during the interviews.

I will call MCC to see if the Lt. ||| s 2vailable

LS. Department of Justice

Office of the Inspector General
Mew York Field Office

One Battery Park Plaza, 29th Floor
MNew York, NY 10004

EFTA00094924



-

rom: I
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 11:31 AM

Subject: RE: Epstein - Additional Requests/ Interviews

Thanks. To confirm, are all of the union-represented officers refusing to speak with us without their rep?

I =nd | are free between 2-4, and we can do it at our office.

-

rom:
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 11:30 AM

Subject: RE: Epstein - Additional Reguests/ Interviews

| will work on getting physical descriptions of Thomas and Moel.

I spoke to || =t MCC, all but] I H=v= union representation.

If I - =vailable to talk with us today, is there a time, location, ect. That works best?

LS. Department of Justice

Office of the Inspector General
Mew York Field Office

One Battery Park Plaza, 29th Floor
Mew York, NY 10004

rom:

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2015 10:38 AM

Subject: Epstein - Additional Requests/ Interviews

We just spoke with OCME, and they would like (i) the responding ambulance reports; and (ii) physical descriptions (height
and weight) for Noel and Thomas. Could you please get us this information?

Second, below are the people that we would like to set up voluntary interviews with in the next few days. -; can you
please reach out to | to set these up:

Position Shift
OPS Lt. #/10 from 12-8

MName

EFTA00094925



Thanks,

Internal
Internal
Internal
Control
Control
Control

Assistant United States Attorney

Southern District of New York

8/10 from 12-8
#/9 from 4-12
8/9 from 4-12
#/10 from 12-8
8/9 from 4-12
&/9 from 2-10

EFTA00094926



